Page 1

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

EXAMINER HEARING

SANTA FE , NEW MEXICO
Hearing Date FEBRUARY 4, 1993 Time: 8:15 A.M.
NAME REPRESENTING LOCATION
ANIRRIZEREEN UNSc A ., FAon (1 2N
pC 05 S n rpcac. Sp9r Lanol] 75
Ton 5 AL Frming fon  NM
2. SesmoonT )

=7r

duiricy (Aol hgnn & —
ol Gl Bt il [Tk T

/AAA;, P iard

Ttleco




Page 2

NEW MEXICO OTL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

EXAMINER HEARING

SANTA FE , NEW MEXICO

Hearing Date FEBRUARY 4, 1993 Time:8:15 A.M.

NAME REPRESENTING LLOCATTION




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

CASE 10,662

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Merit Energy Company for two
unorthodox gas well locations, Chaves County, New

Mexico
ORIGINAL
TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE: DAVID R. CATANACH, EXAMI ECEIVE Hﬂ%
FER | 2 1988 ‘m
i
|O1L CONSERVATION DIVISION. |

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

February 4, 1993

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
(505) 984-2244




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

APPEARANCES

FOR THE DIVISION:

ROBERT G. STOVALL

Attorney at Law

Legal Counsel to the Division
State Land Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

* % *

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
(505) 984-2244




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

WHEREUPON, the following proceedings were had

at 8:22 a.m.:

EXAMINER CATANACH: At this time we'll call
Case 10,662,

MR. STOVALL: Application of Merit Energy
Company for two unorthodox gas well locations, Chaves
County, New Mexico.

EXAMINER CATANACH: This Application is
styled that in the absence of objection, this matter
will be taken under advisement.

Are there any additional appearances or
objections at this time?

There being none, Case 10,662 will be taken
under advisement.

(Thereupon, these proceedings were concluded

at 8:23 a.m.)

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
(505) 984-2244




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

I, Steven T. Brenner, Certified Court
Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY that the
foregoing transcript of proceedings before the 0il
Conservation Division was reported by me; that I
transcribed my notes; and that the foregoing is a true
and accurate record of the proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative or
employee of any of the parties or attorneys involved in
this matter and that I have no personal interest in the
final disposition of this matter.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL February 5, 1993,

- : / v i} T
< <
e ﬂhtm <
— S T

.- ‘;p—
STEVEN T. BRENNER
CCR No. 7

My commission expires: October 14, 1994
{ do hereby certify that the foregolng Is
a complete record of the proceedings In

the Examiner heurl}:of Case, No 04’ ‘
heard by me on d-

;ggbwk/f?(i%ng, , Examiner

Oil Conservation Division

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
(505) 984-2244




