		Page 1 ·
NEW	MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION	
	EXAMINER HEARING	
	SANTA FE , NEW MEXICO	
Hearing Date	FEBRUARY 4, 1993	Time: 8:15 A.M.
		<u> </u>
NAME	REPRESENTING	LOCATION
W.L. IRWIN	UNOCAL	FARMINSTON
Dard E. Jopnson	ti NOCAC	Sugar LAND, TX. Farming ton, NW
Dan Spannun	T UND C' -	Farming you , NW
Mauria Min	mer Egran &	31
	Jampani, Jan, Engt Grinden Texaco	South Fre
William & Sadhor	Sampour, Sur, Office Surviva	Hobbs um
Charles E. Sadler	Tekaco	7,000
,		

		Page 2 ·
	NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION CON	MISSION
·	EXAMINER HEARING	<del></del>
		MEXICO
Hearing Date	FEBRUARY 4,	1993 Time: 8:15 A.M.
NAME	REPRESENTING	LOCATION

1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2	ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
3	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
4	CASE 10,662
5	
6	EXAMINER HEARING
7	
8	
9	IN THE MATTER OF:
10	
11	Application of Merit Energy Company for two unorthodox gas well locations, Chaves County, New
12	Mexico
13	
14	ORIGINAL
15	ORIGINAL
16	TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
17	
18	
19	BEFORE: DAVID R. CATANACH, EXAMINED & G & V &
20	FEB   2 1993
21	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
22	
23	STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
24	SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
25	February 4, 1993

1	APPEARANCES
2	
3	FOR THE DIVISION:
4	ROBERT G. STOVALL
5	Attorney at Law Legal Counsel to the Division
6	State Land Office Building Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
7	* * *
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

1	WHEREUPON, the following proceedings were had
2	at 8:22 a.m.:
3	EXAMINER CATANACH: At this time we'll call
4	Case 10,662.
5	MR. STOVALL: Application of Merit Energy
6	Company for two unorthodox gas well locations, Chaves
7	County, New Mexico.
8	EXAMINER CATANACH: This Application is
9	styled that in the absence of objection, this matter
10	will be taken under advisement.
11	Are there any additional appearances or
12	objections at this time?
13	There being none, Case 10,662 will be taken
14	under advisement.
15	(Thereupon, these proceedings were concluded
16	at 8:23 a.m.)
17	* * *
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

1	CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER
2	
3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
4	) ss. COUNTY OF SANTA FE )
5	
6	I, Steven T. Brenner, Certified Court
7	Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY that the
8	foregoing transcript of proceedings before the Oil
9	Conservation Division was reported by me; that I
10	transcribed my notes; and that the foregoing is a true
11	and accurate record of the proceedings.
12	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative or
13	employee of any of the parties or attorneys involved in
14	this matter and that I have no personal interest in the
15	final disposition of this matter.
16	WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL February 5, 1993.
17	Clilin Cierun
18	CHEVEN TO PREMIED
19	STEVEN T. BRENNER CCR No. 7
20	My commission expires: October 14, 1994
21	de hereby certify that the foregoing is
22	a complete record of the proceedings in the Examiner hearing of Case No. 10662.
23	heard by me on
24	Oil Conservation Division
25	